ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: X Bil	ll Request or	Resolution		ate of Request: October 31, 201	
1. Type of Request:					
☐ Contract/Grant Agreement	t X Intergovernmental Agi	reement (IGA)	☐ Rezoning/Text	A mendment	
_	_		_		
☐ Dedication/Vacation	Appropriation/Supple	mental	☐ DRMC Change		
Other:					
with incremental sales and p	an Redevelopment Area to esta roperty taxes.	iblish, among ot	ther matters, the paran	ver Urban Renewal Authority for neters for tax increment financing	
3. Requesting Agency: Denve	er Urban Renewal Authority/C	ity of Denver D	epartment of Finance		
A. Contact Dominio					
4. Contact Person: Contact person with knowledge	of proposed	Contact per	rson to present item at	Mayor-Council and	
ordinance/resolution		Council	Council		
Name: Tracy Huggins, DURA			Name: Tracy Huggins, DURA		
Andrew Johnston, Dept of Finance Email: Thuggins@renewdenver.org			Andrew Johnston, Dept of Finance Email: Thuggins@renewdenver.org		
Andrew.Johnston@denvergov.org			Andrew.Johnston@Denvergov.org		
Authority (DURA) for the sales a bounded by East Louisiana Aven property line of the private comm DURA, in coordination seeking to establish an Urban Rer Redevelopment Plan (the "Plan") Agreement for the creation of the financing by DURA, subject to C	with the City's Department of development Area ("Area") to Staff of the City and DURA e 14201 East Arkansas Urban Fity Council approval.	as within the 42 reet to the east, ado Boulevard to Finance and Desupport redevel has agreed to a Redevelopment as for sales and page 15.	O1 East Arkansas Urb East Arkansas Avenu to the west. Epartment of Commun lopment of the Area th n Urban Redevelopme Area and the use of sa Droperty tax incremen	an Redevelopment Area generally the to the south, and the eastern with the Planning & Development, is also be approval of an Urban the Plan and Cooperation ales and property tax increment	
6. City Attorney assigned to t	his request (if applicable): J	ennifer Welborr	1		
7. City Council District: 6, Pa	ul Kashmann				
8. **For all contracts, fill out	and submit accompanying K	Key Contract T	erms worksheet**		
	To be completed by	Mayor's Legisl	lative Team:		
Resolution/Bill Number: BR19	1246		Date Entered:		

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property):

A Cooperation Agreement between the Denver Urban Renewal Authority and the City and County of Denver, establishing the

•	sales and property tax increment fill slopment Area.	inance for the purpose of financing proje	cts for the benefit of the 4201 East Arkansas		
Vendor/Cont	ractor Name: Denver Urban Ren	ewal Authority			
Contract con	trol number:				
bounded by Ea property line o	ast Louisiana Avenue to the north,	South Birch Street to the east, East Arka fronting Colorado Boulevard to the west	rty tax increment areas area are generally unsas Avenue to the south, and the eastern the Denver Urban Renewal authority is		
Is this a new o	contract? X Yes No Is th	is an Amendment? Yes X No I	f yes, how many?		
The Cooperati	on Agreement will terminate at the	acts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and <u>ar</u> e earlier of repayment of any Obligations Redevelopment Area or 25 years from a	s incurred by DURA to support the		
Contract Am	ount (indicate existing amount, a	nmended amount and new contract tot	al):		
	Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)		
	(11)	(3)	(11.12)		
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date		
the Urban Red	levelopment Area.		igible costs incurred in the redevelopment of		
Was this cont	ractor selected by competitive p	rocess? N/A If not, v	vhy not?		
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? X Yes \sum No					
Source of funds: Pass through of incremental sales and property taxes generated within the 4201 East Arkansas sales and property tax increment area to DURA.					
Is this contra	ct subject to: W/MBE	DBE SBE XO101 ACD	BE X N/A		
WBE/MBE/D	DBE commitments (construction,	design, Airport concession contracts):	: N/A		
Who are the s	subcontractors to this contract?	N/A			
	To b	e completed by Mayor's Legislative Tear	n:		

Resolution/Bill Number: BR19 1246

Date Entered: